
Stapleford Community Primary School 

Governing Body Composition and Meeting Attendance (2023/2024)  

 
Local Governing Body 

Chair: Martin Brown and Edward Gunn 
 

 

Academic Year 
  

 
 

LGB Meeting Date 

 

24.11.22 

 

19.01.23 

 

16.03.23 

 

11.05.23 

 

15.06.23 

 

12.10.23 

 

% attendance 

 

Name of Governor 
Appointing 

Body 
Term of Office 

ends 

 

Martin Brown Trust November 
2026 

P P P P P P 100 

Edward Gunn Trust April 2027 P P P P P P 100 

Victor Humberstone Trust January 2025 P P P A P P 83 

Surabhi Khanna Trust December 
2023 

P P P A A A 50 

Katie Neate Trust February 2026 P P P P P P 100 

Lauren Davies Staff October 2025 P P A P P P 83 

Anna Everson Parent November 

2026 

P P A P P P 83 

Laura Rawlings Ex-officio N/A N/A P P P P P 100 

Judith Lomas Trust March 2027 N/A N/A P A P P 75 

Will Rixon Trust May 2027 N/A N/A N/A N/A P P 100 

 

P = Present A = Apologies accepted F = Failed to attend or send apologies 

 

 
Updated: 14th October 2023 

Sophie Palmer, Clerk to the LGB 

spalmer@anglianlearning.org  
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